



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9421/2023 &CRL.M.A. 35248/2023**

KOMARREDDI KAVITHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivansh Agarwal, Advocates.
versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shobit Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

List on 19.08.2026.

Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026
st